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2018 Retiree Rates - Qwest Represented 
 

2018 Non‐Medicare Retiree Medical Plans & Total Monthly Rates 
  

Retiree 
Only 

 
Spouse 

Only 

 
Retiree & 

Spouse 

 
Retiree & 
Child(ren) 

 
Spouse & 
Child(ren) 

 
Retiree & 

Family 

 
  

Child(ren) 

PPO $1,022.56 $1,022.56 $2,045.12 $1,360.00 $1,360.00 $2,045.12 $337.44 
CDHP $951.28 $951.28 $1,902.57 $1,265.21 $1,265.21 $1,902.57 $313.93 
HDHP $718.73 $718.73 $1,437.48 $955.92 $955.92 $1,437.48 $237.18 
        
Retiree Dental $31.54 $31.54 $63.09 $55.20 $55.20 $94.63 $23.66 

 
Qwest 
Represented 
Company 
Subsidy Cap 

 
$520.83 

 
$520.83 

 
$1,041.66 

 
$693.33 

 
$693.33 

 
$1,214.16 

 
$172.50 

 
2018 Non‐Medicare Retiree Medical Plans & Retiree Monthly Rates – Net After Company Subsidy Cap 
PPO $501.73 $501.73 $1,003.46 $666.67 $666.67 $830.96 $164.94 
CDHP $430.45 $430.45 $860.88 $571.88 $571.88 $688.41 $141.43 
HDHP $197.90 $197.90 $395.82 $262.59 $262.59 $223.32 $64.68 
        
Retiree Dental $31.54 $31.54 $63.09 $55.20 $55.20 $94.63 $23.66 

  
 
2018 Medicare Eligible Health Reimbursement Account (HRA) Annual Company Subsidy 

  
 
 

Retiree Only 

 
 

Spouse 
Only 

 
 

Retiree &  
Spouse 

 
 

Retiree & 
Child(ren

 

 
 

Spouse & 
Child(ren) 

 
 

Retiree & 
Family 

 
 
 

Child(ren) 
HRA Subsidy $2,570.00 $2,570.00 $5,140.00 $4,640.00 $4,640.00 $7,210.00 $2,070.00 
 
Medicare eligible retirees or dependents should contact One Exchange at 888‐825‐4252 to enroll in a Medicare Supplement Plan. 
 

 


