

## 2018 Retiree Rates - Qwest Represented

	Retiree Only	Spouse Only	Retiree & Spouse	Retiree & Child(ren)	Spouse & Child(ren)	Retiree & Family	Child(ren)
PPO	\$1,022.56	\$1,022.56	\$2,045.12	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00	\$2,045.12	\$337.44
CDHP	\$951.28	\$951.28	\$1,902.57	\$1,265.21	\$1,265.21	\$1,902.57	\$313.93
HDHP	\$718.73	\$718.73	\$1,437.48	\$955.92	\$955.92	\$1,437.48	\$237.18
Retiree Dental	\$31.54	\$31.54	\$63.09	\$55.20	\$55.20	\$94.63	\$23.66
Qwest Represented Company Subsidy Cap	\$520.83	\$520.83	\$1,041.66	\$693.33	\$693.33	\$1,214.16	\$172.50

## 2018 Non-Medicare Retiree Medical Plans & Total Monthly Rates

## 2018 Non-Medicare Retiree Medical Plans & Retiree Monthly Rates – Net After Company Subsidy Cap

PPO	\$501.73	\$501.73	\$1,003.46	\$666.67	\$666.67	\$830.96	\$164.94
CDHP	\$430.45	\$430.45	\$860.88	\$571.88	\$571.88	\$688.41	\$141.43
HDHP	\$197.90	\$197.90	\$395.82	\$262.59	\$262.59	\$223.32	\$64.68
Retiree Dental	\$31.54	\$31.54	\$63.09	\$55.20	\$55.20	\$94.63	\$23.66

## 2018 Medicare Eligible Health Reimbursement Account (HRA) Annual Company Subsidy

	Retiree Only	Spouse Only	Retiree & Spouse	Retiree & Child(ren	Spouse & Child(ren)		Child(ren)
HRA Subsidy	\$2,570.00	\$2,570.00	\$5,140.00	\$4,640.00	\$4,640.00	\$7,210.00	\$2,070.00

Medicare eligible retirees or dependents should contact One Exchange at 888-825-4252 to enroll in a Medicare Supplement Plan.